Integrated Multiservice Access Platform
IX4200-28 IMAP series is available
in two kinds of shelf: IX4200-28,
which is ANSI standard with con-
nectors front and back, and
IX4200-28ET, which is ETSI stan-
dard with all connectors and plug-
ing access from the front.  IX4200-

Access Platform
Page 2   Version 1 . 1– June  04
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description Note
Main Unit
IX 4200-28CH Main unit w/ 7-set of Mux cards, w/o CPU and power, ANSI
Basic Chassis
IX 4200-28-CHE
Main unit w/ one Mux card and one Relay card,
w/o CPU and power, ETSI
IX4200-28ET-MUX MUX card for IX 4200-28-CHE only (+1 maxi)
IX4200-28CC-T CPU/DCS card w/ T1 External Clock
Order two for redundancy
IX4200-28CC-E CPU/DCS card w/ E1 External Clock
IX4200-28CC-SNMP CPU/DCS card w/ SNMP and E1 External Clock
Order two for redundancy
High Speed Module
IX4228-STM1-E 1310 nm STM1 interface w/ E1 l mapping
Other optical frequency and
connector types are available.
OC3 and T1 mapping IX4228-STM1SEC-E
1310 nm STM1 interface w/ Shelf Expansion Card,
w/ E1 mapping
IX4228-STM1STC-E
STM1 interface w/ Shelf Terminator Card,
w/ E1 mapping
IX4228-CBL
Shelf Connection Cable supports up to 2 Expansion Shelves
IX4228-HPCop
Hardware Protection Card for STM1/ OC3,
w/ SC connector
Other connector types are
available.
IX4228-HPCel
Hardware Protection Card for DS3/ E3
IX4228-DS3-T DS3 interface w/ T1 mapping
IX4228-DS3-E DS3 interface w/ E1 mapping
IX4228-E3 E3 interface
Low Speed Module (Select 1 to 28 cards.)
IX 4200-T1 T1 interface card
IX 4200-E1 E1 interface card
IX 4200-V35 V.35/DB25 interface card
IX 4200-E530 EIA530 interface card
IX 4200-RS232 RS232 interface card
IX 4200-X21 X.21 interface card
IX 4200-QFXS Quad FXS voice card  For AC, -48Vdc power supply only.
IX 4200-QFXO Quad FXO voice card
IX 4200-G703-64IC G703 64K (J64) interface
IX 4200-PLAR PLAR voice card
IX 4200-Q2EM-m-Tn Quad 2 Wire E&M voice card For AC, -24Vdc, -48Vdc power supply only.
 Where
 = B for normal E&M, or TO
= A for tandem operation
 = 1 to 5 of E&M Signaling Type
= O for TO IX 4200-Q4EM-m-Tn Quad 4 Wire E&M voice card
Integrated Multiservice Access Platform
Page 3   Version 1 . 1– June  04
IX 4200-MDSL Multi-rate SDSL
IX 4200-GSHDSL  G.SHDSL interface card
IX 4200-AFRE E1 Frame Relay to ATM inter-working or
Frame Relay to Frame Relay concentration
IX 4200-RT Dual LAN port (10 & 10/100 BaseT) Router card,
w/ Subnet management (SNMC)
Power Module
IX 4228-DC48 Single DC supply (48Vdc) Order two for redundancy
IX 4228-AC Single AC supply